
 

 

 
 

Location:  Military Veteran’s Museum 4300 Poberezny Road, Oshkosh, WI 54903  
 
Attendance: 12 members present 
 
Call to order: 18:05 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

 

Treasurers Report:  

Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance 

01/31/2020 Interest $0.11     $2,973.91  

01/21/2020 Atm Deposit 01/19  $416.00     $2,973.80  

01/21/2020 Credit  $59.40     $2,557.80  

01/08/2020 Pick & Save    $30.80  $2,498.40  

01/07/2020 Atm Fee     $2.50  $2,529.20  

01/07/2020 MVM Donation    $202.75  $2,531.70  

12/31/2019 Interest  $0.13     $2,734.45  

12/30/2019 USPS Box Renewal    $154.00  $2,734.32  

12/16/2019 EAA Dues    $398.00  $2,888.32  

11/29/2019 Interest  $0.13     $3,286.32 

 

Committee Reports:  

• Merchandising: 

o Hats are selling out fast 

 

New Business: 

o Thank you to Mark Masters, Glenn Leidel, and Bill Fischer for running the 

Chili Cook-off at the Winter Meeting on January 24, 2019. 
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Old Business: 

o An Aeronca L-3 Update: None 

o Jurca MJ-5 Sirocco aka WTF-32A update: None 

o Joint Chapter 263 Model Contest at Peru Avenger Gathering in May. No 

Report 

 

Upcoming Events: 

o Brad Deckert Work Day at Peru ILL is scheduled for May 2, 2020. Let John 

Leidel know if available to help out. More details to follow 

 

Good & welfare:  None 

 

Motion to adjourn: 18:10 

 

Program: Many, many thanks to the Military Veterans Museum & Education Center 

and especially docent Dan White for the exceptional tour this evening! 

 

Minutes Respectfully submitted by John C. Leidel, Secretary-Treasurer 


